¥

-~

. “R‘WW—?!M.‘-M@ R

Fargo, N. D,, as surety.
Firat National Bank of Kenmare, §2,-
1009 with the Northern Trust Co., of Far-
.ob‘r:i‘n. uklurfa ¥ ;

Bank o urelia, $5,000, with
the Northwestern T "ot '
Sk o rust Co, of Grand

Kenmare Natlonal Bank, 810&000 wlth}

the U. 8. Fidelity and G

Bnétal:nora, k{d.. as surety. Co, o
man American Bank of

40,000, with Jsourzgnrol:on?uslgl?l{toﬁ:

, W. M. Smart, F
H.szVeln{nhl}etr‘xa allxretlel.md Sn R0 %,
cond National Ban . -
000, with James Jnhnu‘f:n(:tl;.“\'{?"l!‘ol&)ﬁ
Julius Fauchald, H. B. Byorum, Archi-
bald D. McCannel, Eleanor Roach and 8
J. Rasmussen, as sureties. ;
Citizens State Bank of Minot, addition-

al bond, $100,000, with the Peter Ehr, F. |

F, Ehr, Ed. Ehr, F 5

Bradford, na‘nuretlggnk e
oved and seconded tha

::#l)urn until 9 o'clock a. m.f L(i,;?'cl?ofmg

March
Co’lrzxn(;lgu‘m‘d met at |9 oclobk A 'rxﬂflxzim
sioner Rohe in th
mell"nbeer; reﬂ(e:nt. l e chair, with all
ov y Commissioner Loken
seconded by Commissioner Hon:ﬁgg:
that the following petitions be placed on
file for further consideration and the

chairman is hereb:

""-l‘f’:l"- i‘ y authorized to appoint
etition for repairing a bridge acros

Ces Lace River between necuo.n 21 nns

uecllt‘:_n 16, and fifteen and 22 in townshi

157-85. lewers, Powell, Hennessy ang

ohe,

. Petition for a grade between sections
i and 8 in township 164-86. Viewers,
Hennessy, Lokensgard and Powell,
rl'outlon for grade between sections
15 and 16 in township 161-88. Viewers,
Lokensgard, Powell and Rohe.

Motion carried.

Moved by Commissioner Lokensgard,
seconded by Commissioner Vandenoever,
that the following road overseers be ap-
pointed in the following unorganjzed
townships:

In Township 154-82-—A., A.Sundre.
| In Township 154-81—W, B, Haugan
And the auditor is hereby instructed

and 18 others on same matter be laid on
table for more information.

Motion carried.

Moved by Commissioner Hennessy,
seconded by Commissioner Powell, that
Commissioner Lokensgard is hereby ap-
pointed to arrange for and to have gen-
eral supervision of road work in the un-
organized townships in his distriet for
the ensuing year.

Motion carried.

Moved by Commissjoner Lokensgard,
seconded by Commissioner Vandenoever,
that the auditor be instructed to adver-
tise for bids for the following supplies:

Blanks and Record Books, Legal
Blanks, Office Supplies, Groceries, and

oal.

The bids on coal to be based on prices
delivered at the court house or on track
¥, 0. B. Minot,

Bids to be filed in the auditor's office

to notify sald overseers of their appoint- | not later than April 3rd, 1017, at 2 o'-

ments and send them
| blanks and books for thelr convenience
In _discharging their duties.
Motion carried.

| Moved by Commissioner Powell, sec-
|onded by Commissioner Vandenoever,
that the petition of Charles Kelley, ask-
ing to have section 26 of Burlington
township transferred from Burlington
School District to Harrison School Dis-

the necessary |clock p. m.

Motion carried.

Moved by Commissioner Powell, sec-
onded by Commissioner Iennessy, that
the following resolution be adopted:

Whereas, Applications have been pre-
sented to this board for the abatement
of the taxes on Lot 15 of Block 10 of the
Original Townsite of Mjnot, Ward Coun-
ty of North Dakota for the years 1913,

trict and the petition of Joe Jacobson | 1914, 1915 and 1916 on the grounds that

4 Tel. 505

as the mine supplies us.
1 wood. Prompt service.

Wallace-Bowker Coal Co.

WHOLESALE AND RETAIL FUEL

Our' supply of hard coal is entirely exhausted.
We still have some Eastern soft coal and Lignite

Minot, N. Dak.

Block, split and 4 foot

The Great Northern Lumber Company
Minot, North Dakota
We have on hand a complete‘ line of all kinds of

BUILDING MATERIAL at prices that are right.
Don’t fail to get our figures before buying elsewhere

The Independent Dealers

The Great Northern Lumber Co.

l

the real property is used exclusively for
lodge purposes of the Minot Pythian

| Home Assoclation and is therefore ex-

empt from taxation under section 2078
of the 1913 Compiled Laws of North Da.
kota, and whereas our Supreme Court
in November, 1916, in a case rovortcd in
160 Northwestern Reporter 150 held that
such lodge property is exempt from tax-
ation under the said section 2072, now,
therefore, be it

Resolved, that the said applications
for abatement of the taxes on the above
discribed property for the years above
:lel forth be abated as per said applica-

ons.

Moved by Commissioner Hennessy,
seconded by Commissioner Powell, that
the County Commijssioners attend a Good
Roads Meeting to be held at Benedict,

D., on March 15 and 16, 1917,

Motion carried.

Moved by Commissioner Lokensgard,
seconded hf' Commissioner Hennessy,
that the following resolution be adopted:

Whereas, the County auditor of Ward
County, North Dakota, now has in his
possession County Warrants Nos. 38494,
39014, 39368, 39576, 39799, 40133, 40591
37521, 37770, 39175, which were issued
to . G. Warren jn payment of his sal-
ary as superintendent of schools of the
county of Ward, of North*Dakota, for
the months of February, March, June,
July, August, September, October, No-
vember and December, 1913, and Janu-
ary, 1914, each of the said warrants be-
ing in the sum of $166.66 each and,

Whereas, on the 6th day of March,
1917, an agreement and settlement was
entered into between Ward County, N.
D., by its attorney D. . Green! 3
whereby in settlement of a lawsuit then
eendlnx between the said county of
Vard and the said E. G. Warren, it was

d that the salary of the sald E. G.
arren as superintendent of schools for
the period covered by the warrants above
described and also for several other
months be turned over to the sajd Ward
county, North Dakota, in payment of
certain sums that the sald E. G. Warren
had been over-paid on his mileage,

dateness.

ful expertness

season’s trends.

=2 2N2n2n=nz2n=2nEn2nen=nien

of tailoring.

or Madame Particular

ERE are three new Spring models that

reflect the freshest and prettiest of the
They represent scores
and scores of other Suits to be found at this
store, variant to suit every little whim or fancy
of individual taste, and yet all alike in up-to-

All alike, too, in excellence of material and care-

Just as the woman may rely upon this store to satisfy
her style appetite, so, too, she may be always sure of
procuring the best at the most, advantageous price.

The New York

Department Store

“The Big Store on the Corner”

R SRR AU R LU

en
=)

e L 0 9 e 0 7 (g 0 e o B o L e e e o 1 ] L e 8 e e 0 o B e e
= U e U B U NISNIAN 2N SNISNI2N2 NS U 2NUSN2NISNSNUSTUSS

TV S TR T —..f*mww:,w-\v~-- R VIS AR OO AT T A IR S
. PR Y - )

A S s

The Boston Store Announces Their

igde ST

Spring Opening

O.ur.line of men’s, young men’s and boys’.clothing, shoes, fur-
nishings, hats, caps, trunks and suit cases is now on display.
The line is most complete, and we invite you to come and in-

spect it.

Our new.up-to-dqte spring stocks will be offered at greatly re-
duced prices during Easter Week only, beginning Saturday,

April 7.

Before buying, come in and get our prices.

The Boston Store

H. O. FELDMAN

& N. Main St.

HERMAN GORDON

—

now, therefore, be it

Resolved, That the county auditor of
‘Ward County, North Dakota, be instruct-
ed and authorized to cancel the sald
above described and cancel
same of record.

Moved and seconded that the board ad
journ until 2 o'clock p. m.

Afternoon Session

warrants

The board met at 2 o'clock p. m. as per
adjournment, >
Commissjoner Rohe in the chair, with

all members present,

Moved by Commissioner Hennessy,
scconded by Commissioner Lokensgard,
that the following resolution be ad-
opted:

Whereas, by reason of a certain set-
tlement made between Ward County, N,
Dak., by its board of county commission
ers and 2. G. Warren by his attorney,
D C. Greenleaf, on the 5th day of March,
1917, there came into the general fund
of Ward county, North Dakota, the sum
of $287 and also the sum of $150 that
telongs in the Teachgrs' Institute fund
of this county, now“*¥herefore, be jt

Resolved, That the county auditor of
Ward County, North Dakota, be instruct-
ed and authorized to Issue a warrant to
the treasurer of Ward County, North
Lakota, out of the general fund of the
county, in th sum of $437 to be placed
y the said treasurer in the Teachers'
Institute fund in this county.

Motion carried.

Moved by Commissioner Hennessy,
seconded by Commissioner Powell, that
the application for abatement of person-
al property taxes for the year 1915 in
Gassman Township, of Tillie Tofsley, be
accepted for the reason that she was as-
gessed for the same groporty in Town-

-4

ship 154, Ntange 82. arme being double
agsessment, »

The application for abatement of the
1916 taxes on the NE} of NW3i of sec-
tion 26, in Townshjp 157, Range 82, of
Frank Anderson be accepted for the
reason of double assessment.

Also the application for abatement of
1916 taxes on buildings on the W3 NW}
NW3 SWi of section 22, Township 1564,
Range S4, be accepted for the reason
there were no buildings on said land and
the auditor i€ hereby instructed to make
the proper corrections.

Also the applicatjon for abatement of
the 1907 personal property taxes of U.
G. Abbott in the City of Minot for the
reason of double assessment.

Motion carried.

Moved by Commissioner Powell, sec-
onded by Commissioner Hennessy, that
the application of Vac Barta for abate-
ment of personal property taxes for the
vear 1916 be rejected for the reason of
insufficient showing.

Also the applicatjon for abatement of
personal property taxes in Vang town-
ship of Lee & Rodtvedt for the year
1915 be rejected for the reason that the
affidavit does not conform with the rec-
ords of the tax lists.

Also the application for abatement of
taxes of H B. Wheeler, as secretary of
the Park Board of the City of Minot of
the 1912 taxes on the portion of NW}
NEj of section 24, in  township 155,
range 83, be rejected for the reason that
«aid property did not belong to the Park
Tonrd on April 1st, 1912, and is there-
fore, not exempt.

Also the application of Rogers Lum-
bher Co., for abatement of 1916 taxes on
T.eased Site in the City of Minot be Te-
jected for the reason that the applica-
tion is not sufficient as to form.

Motion carried.

Moved by Commissioner Lokensgard,
«cconded by Commissioner Hennessy,
that the following requisitions be ac-
cepted:

Requisition of R. W. Kennard, auditor-
olect, for 4,000 letter heads. :

Requisition of C. B. Bach, public ad-
ministrator, for a typewriter.

Requisijtion of D. R. Green for a Jus-
tice, Civil and Criminal Docket

Requisition of C. B. Davis for a Jus-
tice, Civil, and Criminal Docket.

Requisition of R. E. Hopkins for one
typewriter.

And the purchasing committee is here-
v authorized to purchase same.

Motion carried.

Moved by Commissioner Hennessy,
seconded by Commissioner Lokensgard,
that the following resolution be adopted:

Whereas, There is a vacancy in the of-
fice of county justice of the peace of
\Ward County, for the reason that one of
the elected justices not having quall-

fied.

RBe It Therefore Resolved, That Evan
(irifith of Kenmare be appointed to fill
=aid vacancy and the auditor be instruct-
ol to notify said Griffith to furnish a
hond and to take the oath of office.

Motion carried.

Moved by Commjssioner Lokensgard,
seconded by Commissioner Powell, that
the road overseers in unorganized town-
ships, be allowed three dollars per day
for time spent in overseer work, and the
parties working out their road tax be al-
lowed four dollars per day for man and
team

Motion carried. :

Moved by Commissioner Hennessy,
seconded by Commissioner Lokensgard,
that the board proceed to read the min-
utes of the January and February meet-
ot fed

Motion carrfed.

Moved and seconded that the board
adfourn until 9 o'clock a. m., March 10,
1

: tl(:rch‘lolsh. 7.
The board met at 9 o'clock a. m.
per adjournment with Commissioner
Tohe in the chair with all members

present.

Moved by Commissioner Powell, sec-
onded by commissioner Hennessy, that
the bond of the First State Bank of
Purlington in the sum of $4.000 with U.
S. Fidelity and Guaranty Co, of Bal-
timore, de.,das‘ nurgty. ?"ﬁenccepted and
approved an aced on o
nxlso the bor:\d of the First Interna-
tional Bank of Minot as principal with
1, J. Halvorson, ¥. Bhearn, F. C.

H.
Thornhill, Newell R. Olson and B. A. Long | $5.50.

ns sureties in the sum of $40,000 be ac-
cented and approved and placed on file

Motion earried.

The board continued to read the min-
utes of the January and February meet-
ings where left off at 5 o'clock on the
ath,

Moved by Commissioner Hennessy,
<oconded by Commissioner Powell, that
the minutes of Dec, 1918, Jan. and Feb.,
1917, he approved as read.

Motion carried.

Moved by Commissioner Lokensgard,
seconded by Commissioner Hennessy,
that the salary of the deputy county sur-
veyor, which was omitted in the list of
January 10th, be fixed at $100 per
month,

Motjon carried.

Moved by Commissioner Hennessy,
czoconded by Commissioner Lokensgar({i
that the following bills be allowed an
the auditor be instructed to draw war-
rant on the proper funds in payment of

same,
Motion carried.
D. C. Greenleaf, attorney for B G.

e e

————ee

It ‘might come home to you to-
night—this need of adequate, good

Fire Insurance,

go_why not_heed our counsel and
have us place that additional need-
ed insurance in one of our com-
panies—all of which are strong,
fair and reliable,

Oy e

Being prepared for the loss thru
having enongh reliable fire insur-
ance is infinitely better. than the
never forgotten, racking regrets of
not having had this protection after
the fire.

THE MINOT INSURANCE AGENCY

R. E BARRON,
H. W. MONTGOMERY,
W. A. MULROY,

New Jacobson Block
Phone 44
Minot, N. D,

Warren, settlement of Warren case, $840.
Windsor Cafe, meals for jurors, $24.50
Dr. I'. L. Darland, witness insanity
case, $5.70. =
J. A, Wilson, hauling ashes, $15.76
Minot Daily News, subscription to pa-
per, poor farm, $4.00.

Mrs, James Smith, care of insane pa-
tient, $10.00.

W. D, Wendt, superintendent, postage,
$0.98.

H. C. Frahm,

Surveyor, $98.70.
M J. Ingeseth, register of deeds, re-

cording bonds and postage, $17.19.
American Bridge Company, material

for bridge, $240.00.
Lloyd Coal Co.,

Services and expenses,

coal to poor farm,
J. D. Geist, salary and expenses poor
farm, $134.40.
A. G Klinger, labor at poor farm, $35.
FFrank Miller, labor at poor farm, $40.
W. M. Johnson, merchandise to poor
farm, $17.76.
Mrs., Nellie Cotta, care of insane pa-
tient, $10.00.
Northern States Co.,
$50.17.
3 H. Boyer, merchandise to jail, $6.75.
O. 1. Herigstad, office expenses, $73.91,
Optic-Reporter Publishing Co., Jjob
printing, $85.00.
Lloyd Coal Co., coal for court house,
$286.05.
s .l.rlr. Geist, merchandise for poor farm,
11 50.
Title Tnvestment & Trust Co., contin-
uation of abstract, $4.00.
J. M. Horine, potatoes for
charge, $10.00.
Northern States Power Co., phone ser-

Power lights,

county

3. Bryans, transcript for states
attorney, $14.78.

Sandpoint Lumber Co., bridge piling,
$248.19.

M. H. Wenner, states attorney's sub-
poena, $2.10.

A. W. Anderson, states attorney's sub-
poena, $4.00.

G. V. Clark,
poena, $2.10.

John Lynch, justice fees, $119.00.

(. Hineman, constable fees, $24.50.

Geo. P. Wartchow, constable fees,

states attorney’'s sub-

J. E. Reed, constable fees, $8.10.
Wm. Bakeman, constable fees, $19.20.
Dan Dougherty, constable fees, $15.50.
Thomas Jackson, constable fees, $6.90.
R. B. Schmidt, constable fees, $6.90.

32M6w Carter, witness, justice court,
.10,

u(,)lu Gunsteen, witness, justice court,
z'l?r:'mk Becker, witness, justice court,

f2dna Warren, witness, justice court,

5.00.

.\ollx)xrtln Hulka, witness, justice court,
5.00.

Mrs, Martin Hulka,
court, $5.00.

Louis Rubbelke, witness, justice court,

witness, justice

Olaf Lokensgard, commissioner ser-
vices and expenses, $71.15.

Olaf Lokensgard, long distance phone
and postage, $1.55.

John Hennessy, commissioner services
and expenses $40.00.

J. M. Rohe, commissioner
and expenses, $99.20.

M. M. Powell, commissioner services
and expenses $28.10.

P. Vandenoever, commissioner service
and expenses, 65.00

official

Sawyer Telegraph,
$235.43.
Caroline A. Holmes, right of way for
road, $29.00.

Ward County officjal
printing, $242.80.

Gross Printing Co., job printing, $62.50

J. Fauchald, mdse. for county poor
farm, $5.68.

Minot Electric Co., lamps for poor

farm, $5.40.
. 'H, Charlebois, blacksmithing for
poor farm,
Peterson
farm, $13.565.
Standard Oil Co., mdse. to county poor
farm, $13.09.
Peterson & Nelson, drugs for paupers,

services

printing,

Independent,

& Nelson, drugs for poor

Peterson & Nelson, drugs for jail, $6.
Lester Johnson, witness insanity case,

Sijvert Olson, witness insanity case,
Skrivseth Studio, photos of prisoners,

ug‘zlr;nses-!{erald Pub. Co., record books,
’2.;3'!&13' J. Nedreloe, boarding prisoners,
ete Nygaard, mileage, making elec-
tion returns, txs.oo.
Andrew Solberg, horseshoeing for poor
farm, $6.65.

. C. ldwards, offica rent better farm-

G
lnﬂ $10.00.
orth Dakota Experiment Station,
Better {nrmlnr. $211.73.
Russell Miller Milling Co., Flour for
poor farm, $9.70.
Donnybrook Courier, Job printing,

16.75.
Standard Oil Company, Mdse. for poor

farm, $568. 27.

Sam Barlow, Fixing Court House
pump, $2.15.

F. C. Van Tassell, Mdse. for Court
House, $5.00,

Pure Oil Co., Mdse. for Court House,

Phone 389
201 1st Ave,, 8. E.

BEGLEY’S
WASHBURN
LIGNITE COAL

Eastern COAL, WOOD,
FEED and HAY

M. E.BEGLEY,
>rop

Gentral Avenue Gigar Store

Choice Line of Best Brands of
Cigars and Tobaccos

Fresh Candies

Big Line of Pipes

Moore & Bunn

The Parker Phone 1024
Minot, N. D.

KODAKS

Developing and Printing, at
lowest prices, best work and
prompt service. Write us for
price list. We want your mail
orders and guarantee satis-
faction.

MINOT DRUG CO.
Minot, N. D.

o RORC R R CRORORORORORORORR R
L SHOE REPAIR SHOP @

A. KRAMER, Prop. ®
et ®

® Honest Work and Honest Prices.
® 4th door north of New York Res- ¢
¢ taurant. In basement. Oppo- ©
® gite Dacotah Hotel, Minot, N. ¢
¢ D. 3-8-tf €
LR ORCRORORCOROROROROROROROROR X 3

" Subscribe for the Ward County In-
dependent—$1.60 per year.

9P

6.265.
Thatcher-Wysong Co., Office supplies,
V'Val't%rz ?lbson. State's Attorney’s sub-

John L. Hughes, State's Attorney's
subpoena, $2.10.
“I)!g%ung Green Twp., Relief of Poor,

Sawyer Village, Relief of Poor, $38.40.
Cltg of M}‘nol, Relief of poor, $509.91.
O. B. Herigstad, Detectives, $112.00.
M. L. Zorn, Ha{ for poor farm, $23.50.
Skrivseth Studio, Photo of prisoners,
John J. Nedreloe, Sheriff, Services in
criminal actions, $127.90.
Florence Crittenden Home,
two charges, $33.80.
Florence Crittenden Home, Care of Ju-
venile Court charq;. $15.60.
John C. Lowe, Transcript for State's
Attorney, 3
Berthold Tribune, Official printing for
1916, $668.05.
“’:t‘ns. cher-Wysong Co., Office supplies,
“EI.‘OF. Beall, Livery for Juvenile Court,
Elizabeth Campbell, Acting Juvenile
Officer, $14.10. &
Sam State's Attorney’s sub-
poena. $2.10.

J. Fauchald, Mdse. Court Hous L_z.u.
County Treasurer, Settlement of E. G.
‘Warren matter, $437.00,
M. M. Powell, Com. Services and ex-
penses, %105.00.
J. A, rguson, March services, Audi-
tor's 4
Com. Loken , seconded

Moved b,
by Com. Hennessy, that the board ad-
otion ca

Care of

journ Sine Die.
L. MPSON,
County Auditor.

P SE R TSR

SN SRS




